## 507506044 09/22/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7552935

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
RENAN RAMALHO GE	RALDES		05/26/2022	
RICARDO MALAGODI CALIARI			05/26/2022	
MARLON SAVERI SILVA			05/26/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	 ATA			
Name:		CENTRO NACIONAL DE PESQUISA EM ENERGIA E MATERIALS		
Street Address:	RUA G	RUA GIUSEPPE MAXINO SCOLFARO, N 10,000		
Internal Address:		GUARA, VARAO GERALDO SAO PAULO - SP		
City:	CAMP	CAMPINAS		
State/Country:	BRAZI	BRAZIL		
Postal Code:	13083-	13083-100		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		17512458		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	(710)000 4004		
Fax Number:	ha cant t	(713)308-4001 a the e-mail address first: if that is unsu	ooossful it will be cont	
Fax Number: Correspondence will		(713)308-4001 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Fax Number: Correspondence will		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> t		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	f provided	<b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 7136525151	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	f provided	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsue d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 7136525151 naomi.pena@arlaw.com	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f provided	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsue</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> of 7136525151 naomi.pena@arlaw.com RAYMOND R. FERRERA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26359-4			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND R. FERRERA			
SIGNATURE:	/ Raymond R. Ferrera /			
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2022			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Assignment#page1.tif				
source=Assignment#page2.tif				

## ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I

Renan Ramalho Geraldes	of Residence Address:	Rua Giuseppe Maximo Scolfaro, nº 10.000 13083-100 Campinas BRAZIL
Ricardo Malagodi Caliari	of Residence Address:	Rua Giuseppe Maximo Scolfaro, nº 10.000 13083-100 Campinas BRAZIL
Marlon Saveri Silva	of Residence Address:	Rua Giuseppe Maximo Scolfaro, nº 10.000 13083-100 Campinas BRAZIL

the below signed joint inventors of record, hereby assign to

## CENTRO NACIONAL DE PESQUISA EM ENERGIA E MATERIALS

a corporation having an address at

Rua Giuseppe Maxino Scolfaro, nº 10,000 Guara, Varao Geraldo Sao Paulo - SP 13083-100 Campinas BRAZIL

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled

## "INSTRUMENT FOR MOVING AND POSITIONING OPTICAL ELEMENTS WITH NANOMETRIC MECHANICAL STABILITY AND RESOLUTION IN SYNCHROTRON LIGHT SOURCE BEAMLINES"

Application Number: 17/512,458

Date of Filing: October 27, 2021

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority, based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Lina Junaldes Signature of Inventor

Lee & Malagel Color Signature of Invertion

And San Juni

÷.

Renan Romailho Geraldes Typod Name

Ricardo Malagodi Caliari .... Typed Name

Marlon Saveri Silva Typed Name

LG/05/2022 (Sale of Signature

Campines / Brozil Marc of Sugnature City. Constry

English Carley, 1 Hickory, Place of Signature City, Country 26/05/2022 Date of Signature

26/05/2027 Date of Signature

 $\sim$ 

2

Campinas /Braji Mace of Symanne City. Construct

**RECORDED: 09/22/2022**